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Khayyam, Omar / Pogdny Willy (illus.) : Rubdiy4t. The first and fourth renderings in English verse by
Edward Fitzgerald. London, George G. Harrap, 1930. 27.0 x 21.2 cm., full morocco, spine and upper cover
gilt, t.e.g, uncut, unopened. One of 750 copies of the English issue signed by the artist, with an etching by
Pogdny signed in pencil. 300,000
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45

"Tis but a Tent where takes his one day’s rest
A Sultin 1o the realm of Death addrest;

The Sultdn rises, and the dark Ferrish
Strikes, and preparcs it for another Guest.

46
And fear not lest Existence closing your
Account, and mine, should know the like no more;
‘The Erernal Sdki from that Bowl has pour'd
Millions of Bubbles like us, and will pour.

[
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Khayyam, Omar / MacManus, Blanche (illus.) : Rubdiydt. Edward Fitzgerald’s translation. With twelve
illustrations by Blanche MacManus. London, The De La More press, 1920. 19.8 x 13.0 cm., limp morocco
with gilt decoration, t.e.g. 40,000
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Rackham, A.: Hansel & Grethel & other tales. Illustrated by Arthur Rackham. London, Constable & Co.,
1920. 25 x 18.5 cm., full morocco with gilt decoration by Bayntun-Riviere. 200,000

*BIEE(C [JU LZEEEE] (Grimm's Fairy Tales)DE A b CHATESNIEADRIREN. 15 —RR20KUINER, XAV 5 > - U
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Heath-Robinson, W. (illus.) / Shakespeare, William : A Midsummer Night's Dream. New York, Henry
Holt & Co., 1914. 29 x 23.5 cm., pictorial cloth, t.e.g., uncut, covers rubbed and soiled, spine sunned and
chipped at top and bottom, exlibris of Antoinette Quinby Scudder. 80,000

* NS —EHARIRI2R. £BEXRE/ JOERRADED . B - AXAY MEESH., JORXK, RE. FVAY b KifiEdH.
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Grandville, J.J.(illus.)/ Stahl, P-J.: Scenes de la Vie Privée et Publique des Animaux. Paris, Hetzel et

Paulin, 1842. 27 x 19 cm, half leather, spine slightly faded, ex-libris. 2 vols. 100,000
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Bernardin de Saint-Pierre, Henri / Gérard, Girodet, Isabey,
Lafitte, Moreaule Jeune et Prudhon (illus.) : Paul et Virginie.
Paris, Didot, 1806. 32 x 24.5 cm., quarter calf, spine gilt, marbled
edges, ex-libris. 120,000
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Jean-Meyan, Maurice & Jean Socquet : Le Dessus du Panier. Illustrations de Z. de Borelli Vranska, M. de

Borelli Vranska et G. de Colomés. Paris, Louis Michaud, n.d.[1914]. 26 x 21 cm., full shagreen, uncut, spine
repaired. One of 890 copies printed on velin d’Arche. 140,000
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Mac Otlan, Pierre / Dyl, Yan B.(illus.) : La Danse macabre. Vingt dessins de Yan B. Dyl. Paris, Simon Kra,
1927. 31.8 x 25.2 cm., half morocco over marbled board, spine with gilt and mosaic decoration, t.e.g., uncut.
320,000
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INVITATION A LA VALSE

OICH Ia mort qui a toujours raison, qui ne suit
Jjamais la mode el porte élernellement son cos-
tume de bussard anatomique. Elle joue, entre les
rildeanx du lit, Ia gale compagme nordique promise
aux guerres futures, Elle Iréquente les W!.
Ie sexe délical des filles, les Tourneaux des
renommées, Elle sélale comme une pieum au fond
du verre du buveur d'ean. Elle emprunte, pour con-
quérie Mhomme, les routes do plaisir ot celles de Ia
vertu, Cest a désespéres d'élre sage,

Ea morl devrail m&mlevnulma on géné.
rval, aux hommes d'une propreté velative une pro-
longation de leurs jours ¢l remelire léchéance i un
siéele plus tard. Ainsi, toul au meins, la vertu trou-
verail une manitre de récompense dans Faceom-
plissement de ses monolones disciplines, EL les
vicillands seraient lous honorés,

Toutes les danses macabres sont d'accord sur
¢ poinl. Le riche, le pauvre, le juste et le méchant
se mélent dans In pourriture sucrée qui procide la
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Steiner-Prag, Hugo(illus.) / Meyrink, Gustav : Der Golem. Leipzig, Kurt Wolff, 1915. 25.2 x 20.0 cm.,
pictorial board, hinge partly cracked but soundly bound. Steiner-Prag, Hugo (illus.) : Der Golem. Prager
Phantasien. Lithographien zu Gustav Meyrink von Hugo Steiner-Prag. Leipzig, Kurt Wolff, 1916. 50.8 x
37.0 cm., vellum-backedl portfolio in slipcase, 25 original lithographs (34 x 24 cm.) mounted under passepar-
tout with blind-stamped number and publisher’s logo, the first lithograph signed and dated in pencil, the other
ones signed and dated in stone. One of 265 copies with colophon signed by the artist. 2 vols. 500,000
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Claudel, Paul / Keisen, Tomita (illus.) : Sainte W_,_-_Q:”:ﬁ TR : :
Genevieve. Poeme. Tokio, Chinchiocha, 1923. Tr":ﬁ.f_:;:‘:"hm::«___,:-w_ m 1 o~

Les figures de Sainte Geneviéve ont été dessinées e et T 2 e 5\,
par Audrey Parr sur les indications de l'auteur et = 3 &
gravées sur bois 4 Tékyo par Bonktsu Igami,

It

d'apres le procédé japonais, la page de titre I'Ex-  Zoe s pommtin /Ay s

S o .y 7. . S i st s S o . i3 ) Emaa
plicitont été dessinées par Noémi Pernessin. i 4t L/ i
Papier spécial dit "hocho" avec filigrane S G. 32.5 B O . e
x 13.5 cm., accordion binding with wood covers, - ;8 - - e A
cloth case. 220,000 o -
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Nicholson, William : Clever Bill. London, William Heineman, [1926]. 17.0 x 25.8 cm., pictorial boards,
dust jacket slightly rubbed and chipped, pictorial endpapers. 55,000
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Nicholson, William : The Pirate Twins. London, Faber & Faber, [1930]. 18.2 x 25.0 cm., pictorial boards,
a little rubbed and soiled, rebacked, pictorial endpapers, very light spotting, a few occasional marks. 50,000
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Aldin, Cecil : Pickles. London, Henry Frowde and Hodder & Stoughton, [1909]. 29.3 x 25.5 c¢m., cloth,

edges a bit foxed, small hole in plate 17, some foxing to margins, small stamp of number on front free

endpaper, exlibris. 90,000

*ESULEYDHEE CAZELIcEY)L - 77)LF (1870—1985) [CKRBieH. PABRIEFARDVC T SZEHNC4RDEE
RIRRRA. £0OR%, BR—ERFICNELIRE 2 X156 mm), RAIC—EBY I HDDEEFICRLIKEE,
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Andersen, Hans Christian / Loffler, Berthold (illus.) : Zwolf mit der Post. Wien, Anton Schroll, 1919. 11

x 9.4 cm., pictorial boards, slightly rubbed, 12 illustrations with calendar for 1919. 60,000

*FUWVWFDHNEEBICEERHICEOTPOTCTELTZD(A). PUTIVEVDEREICD 4 —V TEDEE TSN HER -
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[Movable book] Langen, H.: Schneewittchen. Aus Grimms

Mirchen. Stuttgart, Waldorfschul-Spielzeug & Verlag, 1926. 50,000

#HRD—BOEDED UN\THeE. ~abowy ML DI 7L RILTER (A
BREZEZCR ¥ 154 —H1E8) ICEDDERMA STHITSNIcBD, &
1 - AXDEN. DENS D,




16)

17)

(M) & - BEEWER - FASKER

SARXE [INESERADERI[CEBETAV ] En =6

[Miniature books] Le Petit Lapeyrouse.- Aventures d’un petit voyageur.- Curiosités des moeurs et

coutumes des peuples.- Le Buffon de I'enfance.- Les Fééries amusantes.- Les Lecons maternelles. Paris,

Marcilly, n.d.[c.1830]. 10.5 x 13.5 cm.(box: 18 x 12 x 14.5 cm.), calf-backed marbled boards, slightly foxing

to text, housed in board box (somewhat damaged). 6 vols. 120,000
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[Miniature books] Bibliotheque de I'enfant studieux. Histoire naturelle des quadrupedes; Histoire naturelle
des oiseaux; Tableaux de histoire des juifs; Tableaux de Ihistoire de la Grece; Tableaux de Ihistoire romaine;
Tableaux de 'histoire de France (2 tomes); Costumes et moeurs de différentes nations. Bruxelles, Avransard, G.
Gastebois et Cie, n.d.[c.1820]. 8.8 x 6.2 cm., cloth, spine gilt. 8 vols. in 7. 140,000

* URENSS - BRES  1F VOEE - FU Y v DEER - O—VYDEL - TSV ADFESE - #EEERDORMEEDE 88 7N 5180,
STORDIFEZEND D, EOUMIOREK, MENHDDEET - WEBE BHELUWLIRR,
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Les Fleurettes 1836. N.p ., nd. [Paris, Marcilly, 1835]. 2.8
x 1.9 cm., full morocco with gilt decoration. 60,000

19) (ERIEWBADERA 1817F
Le petit bijou des dames. Paris, Marcilly, n.d. [1817]. 2.1
x 1.7 cm., full morocco with gilt decoration. 90,000

20) (EAXR)FHODFFA 1839F
Le Po¢te de I'Enfance 1839. Paris, Marcilly, (1838), 2.7
x 2.0 cm., full morocco with gilt decoration. 50,000
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Dibdin, Thomas Frognall : The Bibliomania or
Book-Madness. Boston, The Bibliophile Society,
1903. 23.8 x 17.5 cm., marbled paper over boards,
spine gilt, uncut, fronticepiece in two states on Japanese
vellum and on Holland paper to each volume. One of
483 copies for members of the Boston Bibliophile
Society. 120,000

BOOK = MADNESS
HIBTORY: SYMPTOMS
AND : CURE =
TS FATAL- DIBEASE.
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THOMAS FROGNALL: DIBDIN
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Hesiodus Opera omnia Latinis versibus expressa atque illustrata a Bernardo Zamagna Ragusino. Parma,

Ex Regio Parmensi Typographio (G.B. Bodoni), 1785. 30 x 22 cm., blind-stamped morocco by Gruel, gilt

inside dentelles, a.e.g. Ownership entry and stamp of Frangois Pierre Guillaume Guizot. 190,000
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PART THE SIXTH. £ FIRST VOICE 8 The
T i ey ut why drives on that ship so fast,  Marine
“ 2 ]HL:l VOICE Without or wave or wind :.;?a: %
| e O Cast
8 SECOND VOICE, into &
The air is cut away before, Snse:
And closes from behind, gt
angelic
Fly, brother, fly! more high, mote  Faer
high! thevessel
Or we shall be belated: to drive

For slow and slow that ship will go, h-
When the Mariner's nann:iubn;l:d. “woa‘:dfas—

J SECOND VOICE o ter than
Siill as a slave before his lord, IA\:?h' lndﬂ:m weze sailing on f::‘;“::',m
‘The Ocean hath no blast; -1-‘:“1“ weather: e
His great bright eye most silently e .&h?'lm'“s"mhe Moon  Sncure.
Up to the Moon is cast— The dead men stood together. 8 The

Mkpcfnﬂ—
3 |
If he may know which way to go: All stood to the deck, b
{ For she i s him smooth or goim: Forach = ?illw: ::::[:SE\IL-‘
See, r, see! how graciously All fixed on me their stony eyes, the :
looketh down on him. That in the Moon did glitter. Mariner
XXX XXX
L awakes,
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[Vale Press] Coleridge, Samuel Taylor : The Rime of the Ancient Mariner. Vale Press, 1899. limp vellum

with yapp edges, uncut, slightly soiled, lacking ties, covers a little splayed, preserved in modern calf drop-back

box by Bayntun-Riviere. One of 10 copies on vellum from an edition of 220. 950,000

*ITA) - TURFREDESEMRF v—I)LA - U vy (1866-1931) (CK 2 CRISNIERARRLE. AEFT=Za2TIL-F
A 5— D=Ly IDRKRIE[BAKITIZREREDZETT T 5 AICEHIR UTBRET0EBD S5 (£22088H) . iz AT T3 L%,
BANEN., B8R, BMATENA VY - T I-)UICKDFMERBURREZN UICFFET —Z AN BER,

Coriolanus, ENTER MENENIUS WITH THE TWo Men. Becauwse you talke of Pride now, will you Conolanus,

AL Se. i TRIBUNES OF THE PEOPLE. nat be. g Al Se.i.
SICINIUS & BRUTUS, Both. m.nglmm . e
MENENIUS Men. Why G o great sutieed ok 4
theefe of Occasion, will rob you of a greac of
THE AGURER TELS ME, wee shall} Pariznce: Giie yourdisy deseh iu a:‘:«
Lo ar {at the beast) it
e, || Dot
en, o w3 for bei
for they Joue not Martius. it Bru. We mema!uw.nr. 2
o B o Wakiont T b g ey
en. FELY s 4 helpes are A
S Tiatunbe et gL yots dhaies aee o Tolsrioile,
Men, [. to deuour him, a5 the hungry Plebeisns for doving much alone. You calke of Pride : Oh.
would the Noble Marcius, dmmﬂﬂwmynrqamvndd:Nw
Bew. He'sa Lambe indeed, chat baes like a Beare. of your neckes, and make but an Ineriour surusy
Men. Hee'sa Beare mdeede, that Lives ke 2 Lambe. of your. srlucs, Oh that youcould.
You ewo are old men, tell me one thing cha 1 shall Boch. Whar then sirf
askeyou, Men. Why then you should discoocra brace of vn-
Boch, Well sir, mieriting, prowd, viclens, costic Magiseraces (alias.
Men. In wh ity is Martius g in, that Fooles) a5 any in Rome,
Ewmh:wmm‘n:hmdam:r Sic.  Menenius, youare knovme well enough roo.
i, s poose in no one fault, burstor'd withall. Men. T am knowne to be a humoeous Paritian.
Sie.  Evpocilyin Pride and one that loues a cup of hot Wine, wich not 3
Beu. And copping all others in boasting. drop of alaying Tiber in'e: Said, o be =
Mmmuwmgmmlwhm, is ﬂ.‘nﬁ.m.‘,gnuﬁu_mmyhynhuy
hq&yummmdhuiuhﬁmlmnd and Tinder-bke vppon, vo misiall modion: One.
vsa hand Fik, doyour b ith th s of the nigh
Ba;}; o arc we censur'd then with the forhead of the morming. What think,
H
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[Doves Press] Shakespeare, William : The Tragedy of Coriolanus. Hammersmith, Doves Press, 1914. limp

vellum by the Doves Bindery, uncut, covers slightly splayed, preserved in morocco box. One of 200 copies on

Batchelor hand-made paper. 300,000
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[Shakespeare Head Press] Sterne, Laurence : The Works. Large paper edition. Oxford/Boston & New York,

Basil Blackwell / Houghton Mifflin, 1926-27. Printed at the Shakespeare Head Press. 24 x 16 cm., cloth-bac-

ked boards, morocco labels, uncut, unopened, some labels chipped, edges a little spotted, corners slightly

rubbed. 7 vols. 40,000
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[Golden Cockerel Press] Besterman, Theodore (ed.): The Pilgrim Fathers, A Journal of their Coming in
the Mayflower to New England and their life and adventures there; edited, with preface and notes, by
Theodore Besterman: eight engravings by Geoffrey Wales. Printed from the rare 1622 edition. Golden
Cockerel Press, 1939. 16.0 x 25.5 cm. 20,000
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[Golden Cockerel Press] Cibber, Colley : An Apology for the Life of Colley Cibber, Comedian, and

Late Patentee of the Theatre-Royal. The Golden Cockerel Press, 1925. 26.5 x 17 cm., cloth-backed boards.
2 vols. 20,000
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(=I5 -avALIL-TLRA)ODTxz Y b= T 3—UXE: BORKIRYNA DYEE

[Golden Cockerel Press] Coventry, Francis / Jones, David (illus.) : The History of Pompey the Little, or,
the Life and Adventures of a Lap-dog. Introduction by Arundell del Re. Wood engravings are by David Jones.
Golden Cockerel Press, 1926. 24 x 14.5 cm., cloth-backed boards, spine gilt, uncut, original wrapper, edges
and dust wrapper slightly soiled. 18,000

*[MEBROR 1 RIETA T v N I3-VXCLD. BIOREKE. PVHy b #fAN-251N. REA0BDS 5.
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[Golden Cockerel Press] Dryden, John / Blythe, Lavinia (illus.) : Songs and Poems of John Dryden.
Chosen and introduced by Gwyn Jones. Drawing by Lavinia Blythe. [London], Golden Cockerel Press,
1957. 38 x 26 cm., morocco-backed cloth, spine gilt, t.e.g., uncut, covers partly faded. 30,000
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[Golden Cockerel Press] Fielding, Henry : A Journey from this World to the Next. With six etchings on
copper by Denis Tegetmeier. Waltham Saint Lawrence, Golden Cockerel Press, 1930. 23 x 15 c¢m., cloth,
spine gilt, red morocco label, t.e.g, uncut. 12,000
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[Golden Cockerel Press] Fielding, Henry : The Life of Mr. Jonathan Wild the Great. With seven etchings
on copper by Denis Tegetmeier, Waltham Saint Lawrence, Golden Cockerel Press, 1932. 23 x 15 cm.,
pictorial cloth, spine and upper cover gilt, red morocco label, t.e.g., uncut. 16,000

* 7T BN AT —OIERE 6 HZNER. JORE. K. 72 b BREIMBDS 5.
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[Golden Cockerel Press] Johnson, Samuel : The New London Letter Writer. Containing the complete art
of corresponding with ease, elegance, and perspicuity as is now practiced by all persons of respectability.
Foreword and decorations by Averil Mackenzie-Grieve. London, Golden Cockerel Press, 1948. 23 x 14 cm.,
cloth-backed boards, t.e.g. 12,000
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[Golden Cockerel Press] Shenstone, William : Men & Manners. Selected and introduced by Havelock
Ellis. [Waltham Saint Lawrence], Golden Cockerel Press, 1927. 20 x 14 cm., morocco-backed boards, uncut,
unopened, t.e.g., covers and spine slightly rubbed, edges browned. 6,000
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[Golden Cockerel Press] Lascaris, Evadne : The Golden Bed of Kydno. Translated from the modern Greek

of Evadne Lascaris by P. M[athers] and illustrated with twelve line-engravings by Lettice Sandford. Golden

Cockerel Press, 1935. 31.5 x 23 cm., cloth, covers gilt, t.e.g., uncut, ex-libris. 110,000

¥ P AAT—XCKDERIC, UT 4 AUV RT4— ROMEZRZ D AXZ_ER. fsATOREK. K& 7VAHY b BEE
Z 2, FRE00HD D5,

THE GOLDEN BED OF KYDNO

' - < <
TRANSLATID FIEOM THI MODERN GREEK OF EYADME LASCARKS. -4 \
Y P. b, & ILLUSTRATED WITH TWELVE LINE-ENGRAVINGS
Y LETTICE SANDFGRD, PRINTED FOR SUBSCRIBERS AT S e
THE GOLDEN COCKEREL PRISS ~ 7
L o

34)
(O—=ILFY-avAVIL- TUVRIRD«T b/ Fy @ iRl
[Golden Cockerel Press] Swift, Jonathan / Nash, John (illus.) : Directions to Servants. Waltham Saint
Lawrence, Golden Cockerel Press, 1925. 27 x 20 cm., vellum-backed boards, spine gilt, uncut, covers slightly
rubbed and soiled. 30,000
*V3Y - F v a0RREGR RERE. ARl 850K 7VAY b KEMEN. REBMBDS 5.
(O=ILFY-avAVIL-TVRARXDTs T/ T7—LABE: TvtAE&E
[Golden Cockerel Press] Swift, Jonathan / Roberts, Ellis (ed.) : Selected Essays. Vol.1(all published).
Decorated with engravings on wood by John Farleigh. Waltham St. Lawrence, Golden Cockerel Press,

1925. 26.5 x 20 cm., vellum-backed boards, spine gilt, uncut, edges slightly soiled, corners worn. 30,000
*33 - T7— LA DKRIFERI3RZING. AXZ&R. 515405, 7VAv b Ba2EN /NOZE, BRE4IEDS 5.

rou & Ih(ﬁ-z!-mﬁl BY THE REVEREND JONATHAN SWIFT, D.D.,
ety o P
T Vi o Dean of Saint Patrick's athedeal, Dublin., Decorared with
e b 7 F.
i T ) o Engravings on Weod by JON FARLEIGH.

Edited by R. ELLIS ROBERTS.
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Buckland Wright / Stols, A.A.M.: John Buckland Wright Illustrator. 9 illustrations by John Buckland

Wright, slightly spotted. With 7 wood-engravings within separate mounts. Maastricht, A.M. Stols, n.d., 31.5 x

24.0 cm., original wrappers, cloth gilt folder with the pictorial device on the upper cover. 50,000

* N\ ITUR-SA MDERZERLSERUIEA S VIDERE - YA RIS T7— AAMIAKNUVIAM, BEODHEEVLDS.
BEEE. 1ERICDWVWTCEE S TZ/IMTF (i 9 mINER) &, AR S NUhRE 7 K7ZIND D . EIRfRET 4L —A.

Ny IOSUR-SA 8 AKRRIlTICEET 2D DREENDREIR

Buckland Wright, John: Open Letter to an Editor on Wood-Engraving. One page of illustrations by John
Buckland Wright. With 6 wood-engravings by John Buckland Wright on different papers. Maastricht, A.A.M.
Stols, [1940]. 32.0 x 24.0 cm. [limited less than 300 copies.] 50,000
* N ISUR -S4 bDOEBEARNE 6 KZ, fRicZEEHCERL LIcmED T 4 )LY—(CI D,
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[Ménage, G.] : Les Orignes de la Langue Frangoise. Edition originale. Paris, Augustin Couré, 1650. 17.5 x

23.5 cm., full calf; covers gilt, binding somewhat worn, one leaf lacking, ink inscriptions. 80,000

k) AF—T3(1616-1692) [FER. 538 - BEZEE. J I VABDREICDODVWTCORDIHDEELE(ECTHDAEE. 1694
(3B D Dictionnaire étymologique de la langue francaise (75 ASEERZEH) & U CHITSNC. 57 V5.
AFUPER ANA VEBZEMHEL. BRICETS|1ZMNT . #FFERE. A - I3V MNEN - BH. FI—FER. AV IEALD,

TF-R-JalI«)EE: TSVRFE - TSVANEE (@R =8

Petit de Julleville, L.: Histoire de la Langue et de la Littérature Frangaise des Origines a2 1900. Avec 20
planches en couleurs dont 8 & double page, et 136 planches en noir dont 5 a double page. Paris, Colin, 1896-
1899. 16.0 x 25.0 cm., half shagreen, t.e.g., corners worn, foxing. 8 vols. 40,000

JRADAEE RIVT =503 —KE] Gl 21MBLUHARE 1
Corneille, P. : (Buvres. (Grands Fcrivains de la France). Nouvelle Edition, revue sur les plus anciennes impres-
sions et les autographes et augmentée de morceaux inédits, des variants, de notices, de notes, d’un lexique des
mots et locutions remarquables, d’un portrait, d’un fac-similé, etc., par Ch. Marty-Laveaux. (12 vols.) plus
Album (1 vol.). Paris, Hachette, 1862-1922. 13.5 x 22.0 cm. et album 19.0 x 27.5 cm., demi-chagrin rouge a
coins, téte dorée, dos A nerfs ornés, qq. frotée. 12 vols. et 1 album. 60,000
* VOB [RILT 4 =T+ —RITHO. WEFXTOINRA ILEOARDEN/CRCTHD EEIFIC. T)LRA IRKICHE
DER, EBHADBELRBEICEDNTT IR MERE]. EXZREICING. SE@ROFRE J)URA 1DEGEERZMN T,
BICEN~125F. XL DVRA LEREBEMR] ISR TONTWVD, BIBIC7IVINA T BZGL. FReIFIVIU 2R,
HigE., FER3R. DERROMREME b REZINR. SREiESR. KE. LCAETHICVESR,

RYVT—IVEE&E RIVF/—KRE] - T«I7UHR) 279

Stendhal : (Buvres. Ftablissement du texte et préface par Henri Martineau. Paris, Le Divan, 1927-1937. 10.0

x 15.5 cm., br. Un des exemplaires numérotés sur vergé Lafuma. 79 vols. 300,000

* 7 -RIVF ) —DEEBEREICKD. 1927ENBI0FEEVNSERVERZENMNITHITSNER Y VI —ILEEDRTER. £79
MDSBERED 4 BFAY T —)UERDEFZFERS|CHTHNTWVD, 571D 1T LKERDRTER.

MOLIERE J |
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h¥ R -vOU—fEmEE

The Works of Sir Thomas Malory. [Oxford English Texts]. Ed. by Eugéne Vinaver. 2nd ed. Oxford, at the
Clarendon Press, 1973. 13.5 x 21.5 cm., dust jacket. 3 vols. 30,000

Jarvr - R0« T MUERSE
The Prose Works of Jonathan Swift. Oxford, Basil Brackwell, 1959-1968. 12.5 x 19.0 cm., reprint, dust
jacket. 14 vols. 50,000

R ABTISEI/CF] 551865 (1935) ~£52095 (1946)
Punch, or The London Charivari. vols.186-209, London, 1935-1945. With many illustrations. Published at
the Office. Cloth bound. 22 vols. 90,000
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47)

48)
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Journal des Demoiselles. Du Vol. 1 (1833) au Vol. 87(1920). Paris, Au Bureau du Journal. 14.8 x 22.8

cm./18.0 x 26.0 cm., marbled paper over boards, cloth / leather backed. 86 vols. 5,600,000

* 180FERICRITFISNIE T 7 vy a VDR CROLPEEL TSV ADE—RIF8BFRFIZ - =at€ -7 - TJ7=—2]. [IL-
JaA)FI- T FTEDEILL. ZUTCIBUERIFIDNIL - R - b)) DRT. REBZEMSND [V 2)LFIL- T - FEDEIV]
DEITFIDSEABMIDBDECZSOEE VI 3, FREDIMED T 7 v 3 ViSFEHIER(ICETI SN TWLS e,
foZxBA TS N CWWEAEDEFEIFBO TRABITH D, Fic. TDTEFARGFEHIMUIRZER Ufc—Rss ChoIcEZYE-D
TWd, 77wy 3ViEsR. B8/, EF. X ZEME  BEFRSORADCHDHELEEV OICLEIFIERECE. F
T HBF1880FER CIFARZEBRIDICKDAT—FEIRINE—R - JSE7DRZSHZ LD, EUSDRTIFDINCELIFEE
MRRICCIEDD EVVDEMTEDE S, A CEL<DEMZINERT 215 E. EREICEWVWCHEBNESNICBEDEWVEAFZ TH
ofce MHAFRAIE UCATITESRE. 1897FLE(F. B2 BRTTCESAVEDERZED. [MRERIE. B TEERD
116582, £/ Z70O-KHA10/. FBHERIN 43 ETE> TS, BIFIN 51847 F TIF14.8X22.8cmA. LUBE(E. 18.0X26.0cmA,
FREDEF., BERE. BE. RS5O, FEHI8/FINSEFFEETDEUICTHTS. 18485F65~96H. 1878537~40H. 1879433
~36E, 18804E9~128, 1881F41~448x, BURHMERTICUIDED B, HEFTICELT. @E. 1914-108580DKC(F82E 1%
STWDD. < 1916FE(FBIE ERIBEIN TS e, 83BIFFELEV. ZTDMEERD ./ > JIVICHERES, $£865(F
19174108 1 H~1918F 9 B15HTIDS T, #i<EE875(F19204 1 B 1 HHIDENSIAF > TH D, 19186108 ~1919F 1284
FTTH—FFIEIN TS, BFIEDS. BHISEWVEIVWAFEEE > THBICHD CEF. SEMOTHTHD. TEHEM
HBICBEVWT, BFIFERDEBICAFLRREEINTVD 7 —IL - TR0~ ZNT7—LTWdRTKO L 77EIL D
avEFOTWVND, CAIFRTEZRITERITERVND. TS5V AEIKEEMEDESY A NUDREREFI19225), 1911FE
FTRIY—T)VIBHRERE. 1912-1918FEE(FHI/ORE, 1020FE(FEEE, WTNBREERAE UEEUVWVET, 24M(C
BIFIFIREE,

LA 15 S) L 18IHEHADARELE R (ElhR)

Documents pour I'Histoire du Costume, de Louis XV a Louis XVIII. [Reprint edition of 1911 edition.]

Prometheus, 1982. 32 x 24 cm., quarter leatherette. 6 vols. 40,000

*19NFEI—E)LHTIARDELINR, ARy - 22T 1=V, R—)L - L= 2D H S19HHEHIERDE— REEICD
WCOEFNES . J7 b— EO—(F). T—YzHOERPIFvILU— T E—RIIFrER-T-E-RI[T2)ILF)-
FY—L-IT-FT - E-RI[E—FI-XZI—)b: Ry - Ja—-)UIEORMMS BENSHERLUCT 7 vy 3 VBEIDER
20053 (B R DEFH]) ZINEFT Do 75V AREEMADEEE . WA, REWIMBDS 5. (FHIMEAREMR.

Ja L—IVEY  ZIEEAE

Villermont, Comtesse Marie de : Histoire de la Coiffure Féminine. Orné d’une chromolitho. en frontis. et
de 570 fig. dans le texte, de lettrines, bandeaux et culs-de-lampe. Paris, Laurens, 1892. 30 x 20 cm., quarter
leather, original wrapper bound in, small split at the top of spine, corners worn, waterstain to text, inner spine
detached from text block. 35,000

* KD IBFARKCTOLMDHEOY). EMDBEEZR SRS, HAAREHR. aAF U v, O—<. J—JLA, it
EA. HPIMEEER. TV ORTH. bRy UM NSEEOESL, BRECAEA. 18RO EBRESKROENERDK
2. XBGDLUS/ORDBGZIR. F2%. 77y b RERERET. 5 LmSH. RAIFTN. BB 23KV =H.
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Bac, E: La Femme Intime. Album absolument inédit par Bac. Paris, Simonis Empis H., [1894]. Boards,
covers rubbed and chipped. 3 vols. 30,000

FeIJrvyarvIl—hEITSVAEZMGDRE]
Les Costumes du Pays de France. Présentés par Aline Keim. Texte par Line Coline. Avec 6 planches en
couleurs h.-t. Paris, Nilsson, s.d. 24.0 x 27.5 cm., in portfolio. 12,000

*AIVLTF V. IRV T— Yo hrTa, Y917, PV, TOT 7 ADRETMNERKERZ 6 KDOFZERRICINGDD.

O—I\>:JUT+xUSFDEDEER (E2hR)

Coupin, H : Promenade Scientifique au Pays des Frivolités. Etude Pittoresque des Frivolités Fournies par la
Nature  la mode, 2 la parure et au Luxe. Ornée d’un frontispice et de 238 figures dans le texte. 2éme edition.
Paris, Vuibert & Nony, s.d. 18.5 x 26.5 cm, half shagreen, spine gilt, original wrapper bound in. 20,000

RI ANIL—HE | EF DT
D’Hoedt, C. & M. Perroud : Technologie de la Fourrure. Les animaux a fourrure. La Tour de Peilz, Delta,
n.d. 15.0 x 21.0 cm., paperbound. 16,000

* BEZEHVERICEDNDEYICONT., ZORBIEEZFHFRT D,

N =547 - T—=5—F: ZILIXLINU DBERANE]
High-Life Tailor.: Nos Célébrités Contemporaines. 22.5 x 25.5 cm., paperbound, 12.pp. 12,000
#* 1GHEHCAR P Z R DR D AYZEOK B REREEISFRDILEZS D AT/HF.

AVIIVHH - Ty b=0viRICLD TROE— FE[ZHEEE—R]
[Jungmann]. La Femme et la Mode. 7 planches h.-t. en noir de Ray Bret-Koch . S.1., Jungmann, Tolmer, s.d.
(v.1930). 21.0 x 20.5 cm, paperbound. 19,000

WoII—JI REEBRVIRZD S DEELESE

Lefevre, E.: Le Commerce et I'Industrie de la Plume pour Parure. Paris, Chez I'Auteur, 1914. 19.3 x 28.2

cm., half shagreen. 60,000

*ROEEINCHTF aDDOMMBORH. BENER. B84, B%E. ZTOMRLEEDOIMRORH. 7% - HB(EDFIE - TA.
ZDIHDHERITE . PRZEDH L DDHDDIFRICOVTEZHORZHV. FHRUCFER, BhiREs. FY—7J) UK.

N—2: RaVistticDZb &t =

Boehn, Max von : Deutschland im XVIII. Jahrhundert. Die Aufklirung. Berlin, Askanischer Verlag, 1922.

26 x 20 cm., cloth, covers gilt, inner hinge damaged. 14,000

* XL R HE - RASESESTEAEN SIBIIICD R Y HAZIREH T, ¥ERMR K. HERR 8. A IFIELH,
FHE\OORE, JaAY bARAHEH.

N—2 . HEEFT
Boehn, Max von : Das Empire. Die Zeit, Das Leben, Der Stil. Berlin, Askanischen Verlag Carl Albert Kindle,
1925. 8,000

*HEMR8W. PEMR 8K, AUFEEM. SEHIORE,

N—2  HEE18 DO bEtE

Boehn, Max von : England im Achtzehnten Jahrhundert. Berlin, Askanischer Verlag, 1920. 26 x 21 cm.,

shagreen with gilt decoration, spine and corners a little worn. 15,000

* 18T F U RDEA - BEZE - #H= - UL AAICDVT, ¥ERRIK. BERMMS RUSHOASE RS EDICRD. &
‘BIRNEEE,. - AMEH.

R—2V:E—R

Boehn, Max Von : Die Mode; Menschen und Moden. Vol.1: Im Mittelalter vom Untergang der Alten Welt
bis zur Renaissance. Mit 227 abbildungen und 16 farbtafeln. Vol.2: Im 16.Jahrhundert. Mit 178 abbildungen
und 16 frbtafeln. Vol.3: Im 17.Jahrhundert. Mit 195 Abbildungen und 16 farbtafen. Vol.4: Im 18.Jahrhun-
dert. Mit188 abbildungen und 16 farbtafeln. Vol.5: Im 19. Jahrhundert 1790-1817. Mit 193 Abbildungen
und 32 farbtafeln. Vol.6: I, 19.Jahrhundert 1818-1842. Mit 175 abbildungen und 32 farbtafeln. Vol.7: Im19.
Jahrhundert 1843-1878. Mit 180 abbildungen und 8 farbtafeln. Vol.8: Im 19.Jahrhundert 1878-1914. Mit
220 abbildungen und 32 farbtafeln. Miinchen, Bruckmann, 1963. Cloth, dust jacket, foxing. 8 vols. 20,000
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Dodonaeus, R.: Cruydt-Boeck, volgens sijne laetste verbeteringe: Met bijvoegsels achter elck Capittel, uit
verscheyden Cruydtbeschrijvers: Item in ‘t laetste een Beschrijvinge vande Indiaensche Gewassen, meest
getrocken wt de schriften van Carolus Clusius. Leyden, Plantijnsche Druckerije van E van Ravelinge, 1618. full
calf, binding worn(restored). 400,000

*)VRUVABEREKT DTS5V RIVOER., BPEEROL VAL S - K RRDR (1617-85) (CKRDIEYARELE, 16545 DT
TR, CHETIERNER SN, 1883F(CIF ST VEDRERDPMEEIND . DT VEEREMRICHE > CRIFRYIARN 16064 (CFIAT
L < IBIBEE(CE 2 hR. 16445 (CE8 3 IROTFITE NI, SIFMEAIFI DO BHE 2RES ST AFIFRICERSS 2 k.
®EROGZRF. FRITCHIFHICE LS N 2 IRZRAICERICEF L. [MEEFREN@RI A LH SN, NS,
KRR ZHRDK106TEDIEYDEYZEEINEDE EHSNCBD T, FEFEYBEDORIDELF OLHMREL LTHSN D,
ZORIOPRZMOIBODE LT, MEBREORZZ DI cAEHEGEF]. SHNMICK > THFORAZIITERHITON. T
DRRIF1821F EFRMEERIEAE] & UCEMT DD NKFEICKD., TERACRIER D D—EHMEh 2D EH <,
BEOHFFER. YERNBES 2Y30 I 2B BEH.

. e |

CropbboerininDodonsss. 535 soact. gy
Syt o T

TSR R=FIVS Y NEHERE @)
Nylandt, Petrus : De Nederlandtse Herbarius of Kruydt-Boeck. beschryvende de geslachten, gedaente,
plaetse, tijt, oeffeningh, aert, krachten en medicinael gebruyck van alderhande boomen, heesteren ...

Amsterdam, Marcus Doornick, 1670. 20.5 x 16.2 cm., full vellum, slightly stained, manuscript title on spine.
500,000

* 17T S I DEYPFE =-S5 RICRDEREYES. RECHITDESHIBOIDENFLINTED. RAELULTERS
Nizo ATMRISIRRAEAT. FH)IXMED DRRESEAR] & UTHRL. e [EREARE] ZFEHDBRICERE Ul
BIEE=(5) MMBI7FIC[FMEATE] & UCRE LI DBFIN CH Do fRABE. 192RDARMIEYRA. HEDOT TS LE,

; ‘Bt Pederlandile L) Het Sevende Deel des Nederlandifen fec. 175
Herbarius of Kl'UYd_t-BQCCk, AR T E:: R B R S e Eﬁ:’:«ﬁl:;:m' "Iﬂ'm wlb:::h:}h:
BroscumyvENDR dtfen avdt-Baoge T b et m“"&.w iy Tt
oot st S Sy, Nederlandfen Huyar-Boecks, | PSESERIRSSNET L, Sl
Soun-grsaay Unigocscn Plaes e b e i Rivmft Alfowe, in't Larijo gb- {SEamnbs steyefs oo b
gt g i be Dok ouberhesbn teozbm. u_mmw!mnﬂh%mm g e Al i e it
e Ut of e ioptees e grmecsic In de Apachie .t e iermben o 5 o Cei gl | s

s ‘rrs W inekels pebupcks wondes. ‘onberiysiben wosbem,

Bryrue Betowie s in 't Latijn Beteniva.
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62) N—H— ! BRWBMEERAE MEEIR

Baker, H. : Het Mikroskoop Gemakkelyk Gemaakt, of Gemmeenzaame Beschryving, van Allerley Werk-

tuigen, Die mengebruikt om zeer kleine Diertjes en andere Voorwerpen, Amsterdam, Houttuyn, 1778. 22.0 x

13.5 cm., boards. 180,000

* BHIRIRE PEZEROBELEE TSN DREDEYZEEH N—H— (1698-1774) DFHX T, REOAVIL-VTFATT «F)
DICR(CBESNIZDHDZHR 6. WIRUICHEIEHE 3 . BB, ERA BNGEREEREE) ZFRICRVLTVS.
BDI D fefe 7z iR H=RERAEOIIRESERN ZHR U EDHSNT NS HEFOERE. B5 4 MUITEN.
REICYIHGDH, 2ENICRIFERE.

I X ‘

A mniDy ol Ll e AT AR M,

63 /A1 RZOERICETHEEE @R

Bailly, J.-S.: Lettres sur I'Origine des Sciences, et sur celle des peuples de | "Asie, Adressées a M.de Voltaire

par M.Bailly, & précédées de quelques Lettres de M.de Voltaire 4 | ‘Auteur. A Londres, Chez Elmesly / A Paris,

Chez Debure, 1777.12.0 x 19.5 cm., pl. veau, dos 2 nerfs orné de fleurons et de filets dorés, tr. rouges, coiffes

et coins us., rel. frottée. 40,000

* RE[RXFE | THOND I T SV ADERLFRXFE CTBAR. Iv> - VILT7 - )\AA(1736-93) £T 1 )LT—ILD
B CTRHOESNFR (1776512815660 ~1776% 9 B24HE T) 138Z DD, ‘f’*‘f?’—t%*t B, KBDITDIEH. BNHD,
1 T EBENER (TFA N UEE HD,

64) IRT—IU b BREBRE — SUERIRE
(IHR) 228K 1M

Boddaert, P. : Natuur-Beschouwer, of Verzameling van de Nieuwste

Verhandelingen over de Drie Ryken der Natuur ... In ‘Sgravenhaage,

Issac Du Mée, 1779-1781. 22.0 x 13.0 cm., contemporary half calf,

with corners, spine gilt with orange title-label. 2 partsin 1 vol. 740,000

*RE(FT T IDBYZEEDP. T“@‘—)L/ & (1730-1796) ', 1EMZ2ERDFHIZ
188 LfeNaturforscher Eh'oo—>. Fav5—. J7)LEEDRXAEE
EATHEERL, MEFEFERZMLT) \—Q’CWH Liceh, B, B. & %ﬂ%
IMEZRUC b DOFR BN | HOEBNZIER. HFDE. BAFFER.
VJI)VERKE 2 B, AEF. EREREMTFENEPIC[5E Jtnﬂﬁ*ﬂtb\
GESION

65) II\RRA -ThA R BRYIEBES
RfE - REEREEIELSTEHD—BADHDYIEFHEER  (FIhR)
Buys, J. : Volks-natuurkunde of onderwijs in de natuurkunde voor
mingeoefenden ; tot wering van wanbegrippen, vooroordeel en
bijgeloof. Amsterdam, C. de Vries, H. v. Munster, J. v. d. Hey, 1811.
23 x 14 cm., original wrappers, uncut. 120,000
*BREFEOETIERREE]IETHEE]EKEN. LL<FEENCBD, DD
# 5. — AT EERAOBICITONSYIBMEDEME BFIIRI LT, T
64) . BELEZ. ZDERICIFEOTZHDIFED TIFEWVD. AYINRDER TH21831
FRREHFINTWND, i, FHEIN. K=,
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Iaponia Regnum. Amsterdam, Blaeu, from
Martino Martini’s «Novus Atlas Sinensis», 1655.
50.3 x 60.5 cm. 200,000

RITAOR " EA—=IL:T7ITH
[Hondius, J.] : Asia recens summa cura
delineata. [Paris], N. Picart, 1644. 41.8 x 56.4 cm.
500,000

FIVTUDRX 77 TUAK (LB
Ortelius, Abraham : Africae Tabula Nova.

Antwerp, Plantin, 1598. 37.0 x 50.0 cm. 400,000

67) 77l YT« BFH
Valentyn, F.: Nieuwe Kaart van het Eyland
Japan. From "Oud en Nieuw Oost-Indien".
[Dordrecht/ Amsterdam], J. van Braam & G.
onder de Linden, 1726. 50.0 x 60.0 cm. 340,000

69)

Blaeu, Willem : China Veteribus Sinarum regio
nunc Incolis Tame dicta. Amsterdam. [1650].
49.5 x 40.5 cm., some waterstains.

400,000

GIONY M |
B DESCRIP

71) FILFUDR b AHbEE
Ortelius, Abraham : Septentrionalium
Regionum Descrip. Antwerp, 1574. 36.0 x 49.5
cm. Window mounted on old paper. 560,000
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A I XAARTHREE(LAIVFES XUOBEARICET $1592- 94- I5FDERY)
Peruschi, G. B.: Historica relatio, de potentissimi regis Mogor, ... Deinde de omnium Japoniae
regnorum, quae uni nunc monarchae Quabacundono parent, proxima ad Regnum Christi conversione.
Collecta ex epistolis anno M.D.XCII., XCIIII. & XCV. inde datis. Mainz, H. Brehm, 1598. 15.2 x 9.5 cm.,
limp velum, text lightly browned, library stamp to titlepage, a few wormholes, ink inscription to last blank.
900,000
*FEMCHIBDAIVAY T « /ICKDBARMSFRIF (16974F) [CHHTIN/cCopia di due lettere scritte dal P. Organtino
Bresciano della Compagnia di Giesu dal Meaco del Giapone. (Roma, Zanetti, 1597) (4 & U 7B CTNEFINcBDD
ST VM. HMEDT T T LE. AXDEE, EICEHE. VY=, HoaRiE. KEBREICEASDD.

JOYZ2  BAMANEE (LR

Golownin, W. M.: Voyage de M. Golovnin, Capitaine de vaisseau de la Marine Impériale de Russie,

contenant le récit de sa captivité chez les Japonois, pendant les années 1811, 1812 et 1813, et ses observations

sur 'empire du Japon; suivi de la relation du voyage de M. Ricord. Trad. sur la version allemande; par J.-B.-B.

Eyriés. Paris, Gide Fils, 1818. 20.5 x 13.5 cm., quarter calf, marbled edges, slightly rubbed. 2 vols. 300,000

* JO0J=2 (1776-1831) (& OV 7P DBELTE. T+ 7 SiEREUTIBIN(IES) FICT hOT, 7Y UmBZAE LTV
DR MATEICHSRA SN T 2E 3 v BMEASN. ZTOROVVEICK D THLT v v AICETSNICREAMNTE - sHERR
B ETRITRP SNz, WOBENDRAZR S [HARMEAEC] (O 75, #IR18165F) (S FREERECERS NIz, £E(£1818
FHDILRR. BFFEER. DEN. 2 - BRPY=HE,

LDo—~fR : 7Y —ABFRICRBIEHCIT

Leupe, PA.: Reize van Maarten Gerritsz. Vries in 1643 naar het Noorden en Oosten van Japan, volgens
het journaal gehouden door C.]J. Coen, op het schip Castricum .... Met de daarbij behoorende kaart en
eenige fac-similés, en geographische en ethnographische aanteckeningen, tevens dienende tot een zeemansgids
naar Jezo, Krafto en de Kurilen, en stukken over de taal en voortbrengselen der Aino-landen, van Jonkheer PE.
von Siebold. Amsterdam, E Muller, 1858. 23.2 x 14.0 cm., paperbound, slightly worn, front flyleaf cut off,
ex-libris. 350,000

* 16431~ RSEQIMZRIT T (RIRS) ZROBEALHZME LT 5V IRHERMDTU—213, RiRerzo—5v
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Meijlan, G.E: Japan. Voorgesteld in schetsen over de zeden en gebruiken van dat rijk, bijzonder over de Ingezete-

nen der stad Nagasaky. Uitgegeven door J. H. Tobias. Amsterdam, M. Westerman & Zoon, 1830. 22.2 x 13.5 cm,,

boards, binding restored, library stamp. 600,000

* XA 52 (1785-1831) [(FERA  RRHDARFHREEFEZFE Uk, 1827(XH10) FICA SV FDRIBHEEERE U TER
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76) T4 AN BEXREBHEE @R
Overmeer Fisscher, J.E van.: Bijdrage tot de kennis van het Japansche Rijk. Amsterdam, J. Miiller, 1833.
30.5 x 24.5 cm., pictorial boards, binding restored, library stamp to titlepage, a few waterstain. 300,000
* 7 4 ZAND (1799-?) (F1820~29F HEF SV FTiBICENFHE L. 18225 mERODIFSHICHT U, TORHE. HERERICE
DWTHEBFREDHRICHT 255 Z& D Ufc, FBTHRELDSEESN. BRICCZHME. EEREHFCKD [BEE
BiFE | EBUCHIRSNIECE TSNS, BARDORMBZHVCIORMR (RE) ZINER. AR, RAMEBE. BEH.
—BBKT =,

77 NFIS— 74 XDCRERG
Batchelor, J.: The Ainu and their Folk-Lore. With one hundred and thirty-seven illustrations from photographs
and from sketches by the author. London, The Religious Tract Society, 1901. 22 x 14 cm., pictorial cloth, slightly
rubbed, ex-libris. 120,000

*1879F D SIME(CDIED 7 A INDELEEEBZ(TV. 7 A XDEFEPXULERR UICEREN/NTF T 5—DFE,

78) BRRHAGENL 150,000
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Leyendas
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79) TRINFER: FUXVA BEAER (ARAVER)
Cuentos del Japon viejo No.1-No.10 / Leyendas y narraciones japonesas No.1-No.10. 20 vols. 650,000

* RKIE=F. RE/NEXES, [HAEHIBADGHEWEE]D"EBE 10, EER, ERBEUTOESD,

Cuentos del Japon viejo (AAER) : 1. #kAB8 Momotaro 2. FtJ& El gorrion con la lengua cortada 3. 35244 La
batalla entre monos y cangrejos 4. {Elx&s El viejecito que hacia florecer los arboles secos 5. 41 La Montana
Kachi-kachi 6. fZEX El viejo y los demonios 7. #& Urasima, el pescadorcillo 8. BFDF# La venganza del
raposillo 9. &K Su Alteza Saco de Arroz 10. #l#k  La arana duende

Leyendas y narraciones japonesas (HZADIGHEMEE) | 1. EDE A La Boda de los Ratones 2. /\BEDXEE La
sierpe de ocho cabezas 3. RIEDER La liebre de Inaba 4. #ALIEE El espejo de Matsuyama 5.788 La Medusa
Candida 6. £ El Principe Brillante y el Principe Luciente 7. Xf@%% La olla magica 8. ME&AES Sippeitaro
9. ##4P9 El brazo del ogro 10. ZZMif La cascada maravillosa

80) FUxva [EAOEEERR] @) 81) FUxvA EAZMIEEIE] (3550
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